504137416 12/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4193703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKUYA MIZUNO	11/21/2016
KAZUHA SHOSU	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON ZENYAKU KOGYO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, AZA TAIRANOUE, SASAGAWA, ASAKA-MACHI, KORIYAMA-SHI	
City:	FUKUSHIMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	9630196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15320412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)215-5973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-346-4505

Email: robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

georgia.alberter@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP
Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07375.001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=07375_001US1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=07375_001US1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504137416 REEL: 040692 FRAME: 0865

Attorney Docket No.: 07375.001US1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

(collectively) a	as the Assignor, has invented a certain in	chi, and Kazuha SHOSU, of Yamaguchi, both of Japan, referred approvement relating to ANTI-CANINE PD-1 ANTIBODY OR ANTI as caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared
[]	said application having been filed in the Application Serial No.	ne United States Patent and Trademark Office on,
[x]	said application having been filed und PCT/JP2015/003444 the United State	er the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>08 July 2015</u> , as Application Ns of America being designated.
Koriyama-shi and interest in	 Fukushima 9630196 Japan, hereinafte and to said application, including any an 	OGYO CO., LTD., 1-1, Aza Tairanoue, Sasagawa, Asaka-mucler referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tid all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention a luding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
consideration p sells, and trans in and to said a patents which said Assignee's continuations to reissues, and appertaining the reissues, and p	paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the first to said Assignee, and said Assignee's application, including any and all division may be granted therefor, including any a is successors and assigns, to have, hold, thereof, and the said invention and any all prolongations thereof, with all the rig pereto, for and during the term or terms of prolongations thereof, for the use and be	n consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interests and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee at exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions at 1 patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewal this, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from f any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewal mefit of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns in 1 ght or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had n
	nd all acts relating to the obtaining or to t	n, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors he asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues ar
said application	said Assignor authorizes and requests f n and on any and all divisions and con- ordance herewith.	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent e tinuations thereof to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors ar
information, in addresses and	ncluding application number, and filin	herBroyles, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identifying and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of name able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent are
IN Wexecuted.	TTNESS WHEREOF, each individual	collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to b
EXECUTED thi	is 21 st day of November, 2016.	
ASSIGNOR:		witness:
Signature:	Tulue (25	Signature:
Name:	Takuya MIZUNO	Name: Address:
		WITNESS:

Signature:

Attorney Docket No.: 07375.001US1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

	Name: Address:
EXECUTED this day of November 2016.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Kazuha Shosu . Name: Kazuha SHOSU	Signature: Name: Address:
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Name: Address:

CUSTOMER NO.: 39564 FisherBroyles, LLP

> PATENT REEL: 040692 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 12/20/2016